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A private research university with approximately 19,000 faculty and staff, and almost 20,000 students from
around the world, the University of Miami is a vibrant community focused on teaching and learning, the
discovery of new knowledge, and service to the South Florida region and beyond.

Established in 1925, UM is a major research university engaged in more than $492 million in research and
sponsored program expenditures annually. While the majority of this work is housed at the Miller School of
Medicine, investigators conduct hundreds of studies in other areas, including marine science, engineering,
education, and psychology.

The University comprises 12 schools and colleges serving undergraduate and graduate students in nearly 350
majors and programs.

Welcome! You have joined a community that works together every day to support each other. Your UM
experience will include countless opportunities to contribute to the U in many different ways. Learn more
about how to stay connected, and get involved in the many things the University has to offer.

ABOUT THE UNIVERSITY OF MIAMI

Welcome to the U!
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Your first year at the U is filled with opportunities to learn, connect, and grow. This guide outlines the
key steps to help you settle in confidently and make the most of everything the University of Miami has
to offer.

Your New Hire Guide

 

Before Your First Day
CREATE A CANE ID AND UPDATE YOUR CONTACT INFORMATION IN WORKDAY

 Visit workday.miami.edu to create your Cane ID and password and add your contact information. 
PROTECT YOUR CANE ID

 Complete Multi-Factor Authentication at caneid.miami.edu.
LEARN ABOUT THE UNIVERSITY OF MIAMI

 Visit firstdays.miami.edu to explore resources and tools to help you get started.

During Your First Week
GET A PARKING PERMIT

Register your vehicle and purchase a permit based on campus: Coral Gables, Marine Campus, or
UHealth/Miller School.

ENROLL IN YOUR BENEFITS
Enroll within 30 days of hire at workday.miami.edu. (See the Benefits Deadline Checklist for more details.)

COMPLETE REQUIRED ONLINE TRAINING
 Complete your assigned online education modules in ULearn.

KNOW WHAT TO EXPECT
Meet with your supervisor to review your job responsibilities, workplace expectations, and performance
goals.

In Your First Month
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SET UP YOUR VOLUNTARY RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS
 You may begin contributing to the Voluntary 403(b) plan at any time.

SIGN UP FOR WELLHUB AND/OR OUR WELLNESS CENTERS
 Activate your Wellhub membership and explore campus wellness centers.

REVIEW OPTIONAL BENEFITS DEADLINES
Confirm enrollment in optional plans that require action within 30 days of hire such as Voluntary
Life Insurance, Voluntary AD&D, Short-Term Disability, Hospital Indemnity, Critical Illness,
Accident Insurance, and/or Legal.

http://workday.miami.edu/
http://caneid.miami.edu/
http://firstdays.miami.edu/
http://miami.edu/parking
https://www.earth.miami.edu/about-us/administration/campus-safety/parking/index.html
https://med.miami.edu/offices/public-safety/parking-and-transportation
http://workday.miami.edu/
http://ulearn.miami.edu/
https://hub.miami.edu/contents/40769636
https://my.hr.miami.edu/benefits-and-wellness/work-life/wellness-centers/index.html


 

During Your First Year
REVIEW YOUR RETIREMENT SAVINGS PLAN

CHECK YOUR PREVENTIVE CARE SUMMARY
Review your preventive care benefits and schedule
recommended annual checkups.

FOCUS ON YOUR DEVELOPMENT
Explore training opportunities through ULearn and Talent
and Organizational Development, refine professional
goals, and look for assignments that help you grow.

Throughout Your Journey 
STAY CONNECTED THROUGH THE HUB

Visit the HUB regularly to stay up to date on University news, tools,
and resources.

RECOGNIZE YOUR COLLEAGUES
Use the Recognition Portal to send appreciation notes and
celebrate great work.

MEET REGULARLY WITH YOUR MANAGER
Continue one-on-one conversations to review progress, discuss
goals, and ask questions.

ENGAGE WITH THE UM COMMUNITY
Attend campus events, join employee groups, and participate in
volunteer opportunities.

Useful
Resources

SAFETY AND SECURITY
Your safety is our top
priority. UM’s Emergency
Notification Network
(ENN) sends you
important alerts,
including messages that
significantly threaten the
health and safety of
persons on campus, or
that impact normal
campus operations.

HR PARTNERS
Each department and
division has a dedicated
HR partner; find yours on
the HR website. They are
your go-to resource for
questions about career
development,
advancement, time off,
policies, and performance
management.

INFORMATION
TECHNOLOGY
Information Technology
provides the software and
tools you need to do your
job, along with a 24-hour
help desk for support.
Visit it.miami.edu for
more information.
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https://www.hr.miami.edu/benefits-and-wellness/health-care/preventive-care-summary/index.html
https://ulearn.miami.edu/
https://learn-inspire.hr.miami.edu/index.html
https://learn-inspire.hr.miami.edu/index.html
https://hub.miami.edu/
https://miami.edu/recognitionportal
https://prepare.miami.edu/enn/index.html
https://prepare.miami.edu/enn/index.html
https://prepare.miami.edu/enn/index.html
https://www.hr.miami.edu/about-hr/contact-hr/index.html
https://www.hr.miami.edu/about-hr/contact-hr/index.html
http://it.miami.edu/
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You will receive your medical and dental ID cards at the address on file within 14 days from the date you enroll.
ID CARDS

Benefits Dates & Deadlines

BENEFIT ELIGIBILITY/EFFECTIVE DATE ENROLLMENT DEADLINES

BENEFIT ELIGIBILITY/EFFECTIVE DATE ENROLLMENT DEADLINES

Medical/Dental/Vision Start date Enroll in Workday within 30 days from start date

Flexible Spending Accounts (FSAs) Start date Enroll in Workday within 30 days from start date

Health Savings Account (HSA) 1st of the month after hire date Enroll in Workday within 30 days from start date

Voluntary 403(b) Retirement Savings Eligible upon hire Enroll today and designate beneficiaries at
umretirement.com

Group Life Insurance Start date Automatically enrolled. Designate beneficiaries
in Workday

Group AD&D Start date Automatically enrolled. Designate beneficiaries
in Workday

Voluntary Life Insurance Start date Enroll in Workday within 30 days from start date
for guaranteed issue amount

Voluntary AD&D Start date Enroll in Workday within 30 days from start date

Short-Term Disability 1st of the month after hire date Enroll in Workday within 30 days from start date

Long-Term Disability 1st of the month after hire date Automatically enrolled. 

MetLaw Legal Plan 1st of the month after hire date Enroll in Workday within 30 days from start date

Cancer Indemnity 1st of the month after hire date Enroll in Workday within 30 days from start date;
separate application required

Hospital Indemnity, Critical Illness,
and  Accident Insurance

1st of the month after hire date Enroll in Workday within 30 days from start date

https://www.umretirement.com/


UM provides life insurance and accidental
death and dismemberment to you at no
cost. All you need to do is designate and
keep your beneficiary information up to
date.

NEED TO MAKE A CHANGE?

 

 

How to Enroll

DESIGNATE A BENEFICIARY
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After you elect benefits upon hire, changes
to your benefits can be made in Workday
during annual Open Enrollment or when you
experience a Qualifying Life Event (QLE).
QLE events include marriage or divorce, birth
or adoption of a child, death of a covered
dependent, and change in insurance
eligibility for yourself and/or a dependent. To
learn more about QLE events and the
documentation required to make this
change, please visit benefits.miami.edu..

REVIEW
Review this guide and the information that will be provided to you
during I am the U, your new employee orientation experience.

COMPLETE
Complete your enrollment online at workday.miami.edu. Go to
your Workday Inbox and select Benefit Change: New Hire. 
If you add a dependent to your benefit elections, you are required
to upload  a copy of the following documents in Workday as proof
of your dependent relationship, prior to submitting your final
elections:

ELIGIBILITY
 Your eligible dependents include:

Your legal spouse

Your child up to age 26

Your children include:

Your natural child

Your stepchild

Your legally adopted child (or child placed with you for legal

adoption)

Marriage certificate for spouse

Birth certificates for children with parents listed

Final adoption papers for children

https://www.hr.miami.edu/benefits-and-wellness/health-care/change-benefits/index.html
http://workday.miami.edu/
http://workday.miami.edu/
http://workday.miami.edu/
http://workday.miami.edu/


Well-being Starts With You

 

As a new member of the UM community, now is the time to explore and enroll in your
benefits.

Review your options.
Select your medical coverage.
Enroll in additional benefits such as voluntary benefits, flexible spending accounts, dental, vision, legal,
and life insurance.
Add any eligible dependents you wish to cover.

At the University of Miami, we offer a wide range of support including world-class care, comprehensive health
plans, mental health resources, retirement programs, tuition benefits, wellness initiatives, and more. These
resources are here to help you take care of yourself and your family because well-being starts with you. 

ACTION REQUIRED: IMPORTANT 2026 BENEFITS UPDATESELIGIBLE DEPENDENTS FOR YOUR HEALTH PLAN
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IMPORTANT - Review your dependents to ensure benefits eligibility. If you want to add/remove dependents
to your benefits for next year, you must make your election in Workday.

Eligible dependents include:
Your legal spouse
Your eligible dependent children - natural, legally adopted, or stepchildren (up to 26 years of age;
regardless of employment, student, or marital status). If you add a dependent, you will be required to
provide documentation such as marriage certificate and/or birth certificate with birth parents listed. 

 
View additional information on dependent eligibility supporting documentation.

https://www.hr.miami.edu/benefits-and-wellness/health-care/medical-plans/index.html


2026 Medical Plans At A Glance
 

•= Applies
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UHEALTH TOTAL CARE AETNA SELECT 1 AETNA SELECT 2 HEALTH SAVINGS
MEDICAL PLAN

Health Savings Account 

Monthly pre-tax premium 

Deductible (in-network) 

National network (all 50 states) 

Coinsurance applies (certain
services) 

Worldwide emergency coverage 

Lower copays when using UM
doctors at UHealth/Jackson
facilities. $0 copay for maternity
delivery at Jackson Health System 

No primary care physician election
required 

No referrals to specialists required 

Prescription drug coverage
included with same copays after
the applicable plan deductible 

Mental and behavioral health
coverage 

Preventive in-network care
services covered at 100% 

Copays apply for most non-
preventive care services 

High-end imaging services
(coverage exceptions apply) 

Out-of-network benefits 

$ 

$100 per person 

Aetna Rx 

Only at UHealth 

UHealth Total Care
Network; primarily UHealth
and Jackson Health System

providers and facilities;
some ancillary providers

$$$$ 

$200 per person 

Aetna Rx 

Only at UHealth 

Aetna Select (Open Access) 

$$$ 

$300 per person 

Aetna Rx 

Only at UHealth 

Aetna Select (Open Access) 

Aetna Rx 

Only at UHealth 

$0 copays at UHealth after
deductible

Aetna network

$$ 

High-Deductible Health Plan
$2,000 individual; $4,000
family (includes Rx) 

Choice POS II (Open Access) 

$500 individual; $1,000 family
Administered by Fidelity 

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

Charges subject to 
balance billing and separate
out-of-network deductible

•

 

Aetna network Aetna network Aetna network

All four medical plans cover the same services. The differences are your monthly plan premiums, copays/coinsurance, and deductibles. 



UM/AETNA MEDICAL PLANS – SELECT 1 & SELECT 2  

2026 Medical Plans

These plans provide access to Aetna’s national Select network and UHealth providers/facilities and Jackson
Health System facilities.
 

Network: Aetna’s national Select network. No out-of-network benefits. 
Deductibles: 

Select 1: $200 per person / $600 per family  
Select 2: $300 per person / $900 per family
Once met, participants pay copays for services. 

UHEALTH TOTAL CARE

This plan provides you and your family with world-class health care at the lowest overall cost, giving you access
primarily to UHealth and Jackson Health System providers and facilities, plus Aetna network behavioral health
and some ancillary providers. 

Affordable Premiums and Deductibles: $100 per person / $300 per family. Once met, you pay copays for
services. 
Exclusive Network: Access to a network of our UHealth world-class providers and facilities. Available to
faculty and staff and their eligible dependents. It is recommended that employees and dependents reside
in Miami-Dade, Broward, and Palm Beach counties for best access to care. 
Appointments: Call UHealth Connect, the UM-dedicated appointment line, at 305-243-CARE (2273).

HEALTH SAVINGS MEDICAL PLAN
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The Health Savings Medical Plan is a high-deductible health plan, complemented by an optional Health Savings
Account (HSA).

Deductible:  
In-Network - Individual: $2,000 / Family: $4,000 
Out-of-Network - Individual: $4,000 / Family: $8,000 
You pay 100% of medical non-preventive care and Rx costs until you meet your deductible. After that, the
plan begins to share costs with you through copays or coinsurance. 

After Deductible is Met: When using UHealth providers, you pay no copays or coinsurance once you
meet the calendar year deductible (Rx copays still apply). 



STEPS TO ENROLL IN THIS PLAN IN WORKDAY

To enroll in an HSA, you must first select the Health Savings Medical Plan as your medical plan. 
Then select the HSA benefit card and enroll. 
Enter the per paycheck or annual amount you wish to contribute.
Once enrolled in Workday, you will receive instructions from Fidelity to complete the enrollment.

Note: Employee contributions are not required and can be left at $0. However, you must select the HSA and
enroll to receive employer contributions made by the University of Miami.  

2026 Medical Plans (cont.)
HOW THE HEALTH SAVINGS MEDICAL PLAN & HSA WORK TOGETHER 

Use your HSA to help with out-of-pocket expenses. At the beginning of the year, the University will contribute
$500 for individual and $1,000 for family plans into your HSA. The HSA allows you to spend, save, and invest
for health care expenses. HSAs are considered best practice due to their tax advantage, flexibility, and long-
term financial value.

Note: You must manually elect/open the HSA account to receive employer funds into your account. Employee
contributions are not required in order for you to receive employer contributions; and you can adjust your
contribution at any time during the year. 

ALL MEDICAL PLANS HAVE:
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Lower out-of-pocket expenses for using UHealth providers/facilities and Jackson Health System
facilities.
Same medical, pharmacy, and mental and behavioral health coverage, through Aetna.
Same in-network providers with exception of UHealth Total Care which is primarily UHealth and
Jackson providers.
Salary-tiered employee premiums (Up to $60K, between $60K - $150K, above $150K).
No primary care election required; No referrals to see specialists.
Preventive care benefits covered at 100%, when using in-network providers.
High-end imaging, fertility, and bariatric surgery restricted to UHealth.



UHealth 
Total Care Aetna Select 1 Aetna Select 2 Aetna Health Savings Medical Plan

Network UHealth Total Care 
Providers1 

Aetna Select (Open Access) Aetna Select (Open Access) Aetna Choice POS II (Open Access) 
Plan Provisions UHealth Providers2 In-Network UHealth Providers2 In-Network UHealth Providers2 In-Network Out-of-Network3

Health Savings Account (HSA) Employer Contributions $500 Individual/$1,000 Family Plan4,5

Deductible applies to all services below except in-network preventive care and mental health services
(UHealth Total Care, Select 1, Select 2)

Deductible applies to all services below except 
preventive care, preventive pharmacy, and 

Teladoc (Health Savings Medical Plan)
Deductibles and Out-of-Pocket Maximums

Deductibles $100 (Individual)
$300 (Family)

$200 (Individual)
$600 (Family)

$300 (Individual)
$900 (Family)

$2,000 (Individual)
$4,000 (Family)

$4,000 (Individual)
$8,000 (Family)

Out-of-Pocket Maximum $3,000 (Individual)
$9,000 (Family)

$3,000 (Individual)
$9,000 (Family)

$4,000 (Individual)
$12,000 (Family)

$4,000 (Individual)
$8,000 (Family)

$8,000 (Individual)
$16,000 (Family)

Primary Care and Specialist Service
Preventive Care $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 Not Covered
Primary Care Physician $10 $15 $20 $20  $25 $0 10% 40%
Specialist $15 $20 $55 $30 $65 $0 10% 40%
Maternity6 $15 $20 $55 $30 $65 $0 10% 40%
Mental and Behavioral Health
Mental Health Provider $10 $15 $15 $20 $20 $0 10% 40%

Mental Health Inpatient $100/day, maximum
$500 per admission

$100/day, maximum
$500 per admission

$100/day, maximum
$500 per admission

$100/day, maximum
$500 per admission

$100/day, maximum
$500 per admission $0 10% 40%

Hospital Expenses

Inpatient7 $150/day, maximum $750 
per admission

$150/day, maximum 
$750 per admission

$250/day, maximum
$1,250 per admission

$200/day, maximum 
$1,000 per admission

$300/day, maximum 
$1,500 per admission $0 10% 40%

Maternity Delivery at Jackson 
Health8 $0 $0 $250/day, maximum

$1,250 per admission $0 $300/day, maximum 
$1,500 per admission $0 10% 40%

Emergency Room9 $200 $200 $200 $250 $250 $0 $0 $0
Urgent Care $100 $100 $100 $100 $100 $0 10% 40%
Ambulance $0 N/A $0 N/A $0 N/A $0 $0
Urgent Care and Clinics
Urgent Care $100 $100 $100 $100 $100 $0 10% 40%
UHealth at Walgreens10 $5 $5 $5 $5 $5 $0 $0 N/A
Teladoc (no deductible) $10 N/A $20 N/A $20 N/A $0 N/A
Diagnostic Services
High-End Imaging11 $150 $150 See note below11 $150 See note below11 $0 See note below11 See note below11

Low-End Imaging $0 $0 $30 $0 $50 $0 10% 40%
Lab Work $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 10% 40%

2026 Medical Plan Comparison Chart

1.	 Primarily UHealth & Jackson Health System providers & facilities; includes access to Aetna network ancillary & behavioral health providers. Review Aetna Doc Find for eligible providers.
2.	 A University of Miami physician, UHealth facility, or Jackson Health System facility.
3.	 You have the option of using an out-of-network provider, but your charges will be subject to balance billing.
4.	 An HSA must be elected to receive employer contributions, even if your voluntary contribution is set at $0.
5.	 Maximum HSA contribution limits are $4,400 (individual) and $8,750 (family). Employees age 55 and older can make an additional catch-up contribution of $1,000.
6.	 After deductible, copayment applied to first office visit, then all office services covered at 100%.
7.	 Inpatient hospital services include semiprivate room, ancillary service, physician fees/visits, and inpatient surgery.
8.	 Waived copayment (after deductible) for Jackson Health System Maternity delivery.
9.	 Emergency room copayment is waived if admitted to the hospital.
10.	 Labs sent outside of UHealth at Walgreens may be subject to deductible and additional fees.
11.	 Coverage for high-end imaging (MRI, PET, and CT scans) is available exclusively at UHealth. Coverage is available outside of UHealth only under certain circumstances such as imaging for 

children ages 13 and under, imaging performed outside of Miami-Dade/Broward counties, within an emergency room or during an inpatient hospital stay, concurrent with radiation therapy 
for daily placement, or when open or standing MRI is required.

Out-of-Area Health Savings Medical Plan: If your home 
address is outside of Miami-Dade/Broward counties, this 

plan will appear in Workday.

In the Out-of-Area Health Savings Medical Plan, after 
meeting your in-network deductible, you will pay the lower 

UHealth copayment at any Aetna network provider.

https://www.aetna.com/dsepublic/#/contentPage?page=providerSearchLanding&site_id=universityofmiami


UHealth 
Total Care Aetna Select 1 Aetna Select 2 Aetna Health Savings Medical Plan

Network UHealth Total Care 
Providers1 

Aetna Select (Open Access) Aetna Select (Open Access) Aetna Choice POS II (Open Access) 
Plan Provisions UHealth Providers2 In-Network UHealth Providers2 In-Network UHealth Providers2 In-Network Out-of-Network3

Health Savings Account (HSA) Employer Contributions $500 Individual/$1,000 Family Plan4,5

Deductible applies to all services below except in-network preventive care and mental health services
(UHealth Total Care, Select 1, Select 2)

Deductible applies to all services below except 
preventive care, preventive pharmacy, and 

Teladoc (Health Savings Medical Plan)
Outpatient Services
Surgery $100 $100 $150 $100 $250 $0 10% 40%
Therapy (physical, speech, 
occupational) - up to 60 visits 
per year

$15 $15 $20 $20 $25 $0 10% 40%

Infusion Therapy $0 $0 $40 $0 $40 $0 10% 40%

Outpatient Chemotherapy and Radiation
Facility $0 $0 $40 $0 $40 $0 10% 40%
Physician $0 $0 $40 $0 $40 $0 10% 40%
Additional Services
Allergy Injection (per visit) $5 $5 $5 $5 $5 $0 10% 40%
Acupuncture (per visit) - up to 
30 visits per year $15 $15 $15 $20 $20 $0 10% 40%

Fertility Coverage (exclusively at University of Miami Reproductive Medicine)
After deductible, the plans provide a lifetime individual fertility benefit of $9,000 in medical coverage and $5,000 in prescription coverage, utilized exclusively at 

University of Miami Reproductive Medicine.
Bariatric Procedures (exclusively at UHealth Bariatric Specialists)

After deductible, bariatric procedures (for employees only) exclusively at UHealth Bariatric Specialists.

Durable Medical Equipment and Devices
Durable Medical Equipment $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 10% 40%
Prosthetic Devices $0 $0 $30 $0 $50 $0 10% 40%
Foot Orthotic Device $0 $0 $30 $0 $50 $0 10% 40%
Hearing Aids After deductible, the plan will pay up to $3,000 per ear every three (3) years. 40%

Skilled Nursing Care
Inpatient services (room, 
board) up to 100 days per year $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 10% 40%

Other inpatient services, 
supplies $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 10% 40%

2026 Medical Plan Comparison Chart

1.	 Primarily UHealth & Jackson Health System providers & facilities; includes access to Aetna network ancillary & behavioral health providers. Review Aetna Doc Find for eligible providers.
2.	 A University of Miami physician, UHealth facility, or Jackson Health System facility.
3.	 You have the option of using an out-of-network provider, but your charges will be subject to balance billing.
4.	 An HSA must be elected to receive employer contributions, even if your voluntary contribution is set at $0.
5.	 Maximum HSA contribution limits are $4,400 (individual) and $8,750 (family). Employees age 55 and older can make an additional catch-up contribution of $1,000.

Out-of-Area Health Savings Medical Plan: If your home 
address is outside of Miami-Dade/Broward counties, this 

plan will appear in Workday.

In the Out-of-Area Health Savings Medical Plan, after 
meeting your in-network deductible, you will pay the lower 

UHealth copayment at any Aetna network provider.

https://www.aetna.com/dsepublic/#/contentPage?page=providerSearchLanding&site_id=universityofmiami
https://umiamihealth.org/en/treatments-and-services/fertility-center
https://umiamihealth.org/en/promotions/bariatrics/home


2026 SALARY BANDED MEDICAL PREMIUMS 

FULL-TIME RESIDENTS 

(JFK MEDICAL CENTER & HOLY CROSS HOSPITAL) 

Annual Salary 
up to $60K 

Annual Salary 
Between $60K - 

$150K 

Annual Salary 
Above $150K 

UHealth Total Care 

Individual Only $0 $0 $0 

Individual + Child $137 $158 $194 

Individual + Children $204 $236 $289 

Individual + Spouse $259 $300 $352 

Individual + Family $296 $343 $403 

Aetna Select 1 

Individual Only $291 $301 $314 

Individual + Child $597 $615 $644 

Individual + Children $729 $750 $786 

Individual + Spouse $990 $1,019 $1,067 

Individual + Family $1,102 $1,133 $1,188 

Aetna Select 2 

Individual Only $0 $0 $0 

Individual + Child $269 $282 $311 

Individual + Children $405 $423 $467 

Individual + Spouse $464 $485 $535 

Individual + Family $507 $530 $585 

Health Savings Medical Plan 

Individual Only $75 $85 $100 

Individual + Child $210 $224 $254 

Individual + Children $314 $335 $378 

Individual + Spouse $398 $427 $479 

Individual + Family $455 $488 $549 

NOTE: All premiums shown reflect premiums for non-smokers and for those with spouses who 
do not have access to employer-sponsored medical insurance. 



When you enroll in the Health
Savings Medical Plan, the
University of Miami will contribute
the following to your HSA:

Individual coverage: $500
Family coverage: $1,000

For the 2026 calendar year, the IRS
has set the following contribution
limits (limits include employer
funds):

Individual coverage: Up to
$4,400
Family coverage: Up to $8,750
Catch-up contribution (for
individuals age 55 and older):
Additional $1,000

Health Savings Account (HSA)

NOTE

HOW HEALTH SAVINGS ACCOUNTS WORK

Pay for qualified medical, dental,
and vision expenses with tax-free
dollars.

Grow your HSA balance by investing
in mutual funds and other options
through Fidelity.

After age 65, use HSA funds tax-
free for medical expenses,
Medicare premiums or as taxable
income for other needs.
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Employer contributions are deposited in the first payroll period following full month of enrollment. Employee
contributions are deposited with each pay period. Funds must be available in the account before use, unlike
an FSA.



Each Calendar Year Individual Family

Employer Contribution
(upfront with first payroll
of the year)

$500 $1,000

Employee Contribution
Maximum (Distributed
equally in each payroll)*

$3,900 $7,750

Total IRS Max
Contribution Limit

$4,400 $8,750

Employee Catch-up
Contribution

$1,000 $1,000

HSA BENEFITS

Triple Tax advantage: 
Tax-Free Contributions: Employees contribute to the HSA with pre-tax dollars, reducing taxable
income.  
Tax-Free Growth: Funds grow tax-free through investment earnings, similar to a retirement account. 
Tax Free Withdrawals: Withdrawals for qualified medical expenses, including health care in retirement
are 100% tax free. 

Per IRS regulations, to be eligible to contribute to or receive employer contributions in the Health Savings
Account benefit:

You cannot be enrolled in any other medical plan that is not a qualifying high-deductible health
plan. This includes secondary coverage such as Medicare (Parts A & B), TRICARE, Veterans Affairs
(VA) benefits, Medicaid or a spouse’s health plan. If you become enrolled in another plan after
enrolling in the HSA, you will no longer be eligible to contribute money. 
You must not be claimed as a dependent on another person’s tax return.
If you enroll in an HSA, you are not eligible to enroll in a Health Care FSA. However, you can enroll in
the Dependent Care FSA.
For information on penalties, contact Fidelity Investments: 1-800-642-7131 or umretirement.com

Faculty and staff can enroll in the Health Savings Medical Plan option and elect to not participate in the HSA.

IRS ELIGIBILITY GUIDELINES

Flexibility: Use your HSA funds for qualified medical
expenses, including those for your tax dependents, even if
they’re not covered under your plan. 
Ownership & Rollover: You own your HSA. It is an individual-
owned account. Unused funds roll over each year, never
expire, and stay with you if you change jobs or retire. 
Long-term Savings: You can invest your HSA funds for
growth, similar to a retirement account. After age 65, HSA
funds can be used for any purpose (non-medical uses are
taxed like retirement withdrawals). 

*Amount can be changed throughout the year in Workday.

Health Savings Account (HSA) (cont.)
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https://umretirement.com/


HEALTH AND WELLNESS RECOMMENDATIONS

Preventive Care

Visit the preventive care
webpage to find out more
regarding immunizations for
foreign travel, smoking
cessations, routine vaccinations,
and well-child care. 

Schedule your next
appointment today by calling
305-243-CARE (2273).
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Preventive care is covered at 100% for faculty and staff (and eligible dependents) enrolled in
one of our four UM medical plans when using in-network providers. 

https://www.hr.miami.edu/benefits-and-wellness/health-care/preventive-care-summary/index.html
https://www.hr.miami.edu/benefits-and-wellness/health-care/preventive-care-summary/index.html


The FSAP offers free confidential consultations for faculty, staff, retirees, and their dependents. Sessions are
conducted by Florida-licensed mental health professionals who assess concerns, offer support, and
recommend services that can be of help.  

Call 305-284-6604 or visit fsap.miami.edu for more information. 

AETNA MENTAL HEALTH (INCLUDED IN ALL UM MEDICAL PLANS)

FACULTY AND STAFF ASSISTANCE PROGRAM (FSAP)

Mental/Behavioral Health Benefits
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Aetna provides members with mental health and substance abuse treatment, including outpatient and
inpatient options. Employees can visit aetna.com for in-network providers or download the Aetna Health
Mobile app. 

Note, in the Health Savings Medical Plan, copayments below apply after the deductible has been met. 

$20 copay ($15 for UHealth Total Care) for outpatient individual treatment and intensive outpatient
program
$20 copay ($15 for UHealth Total Care) for group therapy
$100/day copay (maximum $500) for inpatient treatment and partial hospitalization
Behavioral health telehealth services and virtual personalized support programs
Brightline Pediatric Behavioral Health for children under age 18; offers virtual therapy, psychiatry, and
coaching
Maximum benefit based on medical necessity

In addition, Teladoc Mental Health offers virtual care for patients to access psychiatrists, psychologists, and
therapists. Their providers treat a wide range of conditions, including depression, stress, anxiety, PTSD,
family and relationship issues, and more. Members can make appointments seven days a week, from 7 a.m. –
9 p.m., ET.

https://fsap.miami.edu/
https://www.aetna.com/


Brightline Pediatric Behavioral Health is included in the Aetna medical plan. Brightline offers virtual
therapy, psychiatry & coaching for children ages 18 months to 18 years old. Their services support families
in addressing mental health needs such as trouble sleeping, cyberbullying, body image issues, ADHD,
depression and more. Employees can visit aetna.com for network providers or download the Aetna Mobile
app. 

VIRTUAL AND PEDIATRIC MENTAL AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH COVERAGE 

Mental/Behavioral Health Benefits(cont.)

UNIVERSITY OF MIAMI MENTAL HEALTH DECISION TREE

This resource is here to help you identify and access the most appropriate support for your mental and
behavioral health needs. By answering the questions as accurately as possible, you'll be guided toward the
care options that best fit your situation.

Access the Decision Tree
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https://www.aetna.com/
https://umiami.qualtrics.com/jfe/form/SV_dgvzPjkalSFGKBo


UHealth World-Class Care

At UHealth, we have primary care providers, pediatricians,
experts in women’s health and men’s health and virtually every
medical specialty you might need. Our Bascom Palmer Eye
Institute has been ranked by U.S. News & World Report as #1 in
ophthalmology for the 24th time. Our neurology/neurosurgery
program is ranked #23 in the nation. Sylvester Comprehensive
Cancer Center is designated by the National Cancer Institute,
placing it among the most elite cancer centers in the nation and
the only NCI-designated cancer center in South Florida.
 
UHealth has earned Magnet with Distinction® from the
American Nurses Credentialing Center’s Magnet Recognition
Program for the first time in our history. We joined 638 hospitals
and healthcare organizations worldwide and were one of only 46
—and the only in Florida—to receive the program’s highest
honor, placing us among the top 10 percent of hospitals
nationally recognized for nursing excellence.
 
You’ll find experts in urology from the Desai Sethi Urology
Institute, gastroenterology and cardiovascular services, including
robotic and minimally invasive surgery for the heart and other
organs. The University of Miami Sports Medicine Institute
specialists care for the Miami Marlins and our own Miami
Hurricanes, and will provide that same high-quality care to you
and the ones you love.

We know that the cost of health care continues to rise so it is important that we provide plan options that
offer the highest-quality care and are affordable for you and your family. You will find both when you
choose UHealth for care. 

PAY LOWER COPAYS FOR WORLD-CLASS CARE 

CARE YOU CAN TRUST 

COORDINATE YOUR
CARE TODAY

By choosing UHealth
providers and services for
your health care needs, you
have confidence knowing that
you are seeking care from
recognized experts in their
fields, receiving
compassionate care from
your colleagues and saving
money.

UHealth Physician Search

UHealth Clinics at
Walgreens Locations

UHealth Locations
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https://doctors.umiamihealth.org/
https://umiamihealth.org/patient-,-a-,-visitors/uhealth-clinic-at-walgreens/locations
https://umiamihealth.org/patient-,-a-,-visitors/uhealth-clinic-at-walgreens/locations
https://umiamihealth.org/locations


UHEALTH CLINICS AT WALGREENS 

Need Immediate Care?

UHEALTH NOW

Quality on-demand care from home or on the go 
Anytime and anywhere, 24/7, 365 days a year 
Connect by phone or by video chat  
Visit uhealthnow.com for more information 

HEALTHY CANES EMPLOYEE CLINICS - ON-CAMPUS CARE (GABLES AND MEDICAL) 

Convenient access for faculty & staff to UHealth medical services for minor illnesses and select
immunizations  
Dependents are not eligible to receive care at Healthy Canes  
Employee Clinic $5 visit fee per visit (waived for flu and shingles vaccines) and free after deductible for
Health Savings Medical Plan members
Staffed by UHealth APRNs 
Visit healthycanesclinic.com for more information 
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If you have a minor medical issue off-campus, use a UHealth Clinic at Walgreens.
$5 clinic fee per visit (for UM/Aetna members) 

Labs sent outside of UHealth at Walgreens may be subject to deductible and additional fees.
If you’re enrolled in the Health Savings Medical Plan, you must first meet your deductible before
qualifying for the $5 clinic fee.

Staffed by UHealth APRNs 
Visit uhealthclinics.com for more information

https://umiamihealth.org/treatments-and-services/telehealth-virtual-visits
https://umiamihealth.org/plp/employee-clinic
https://umiamihealth.org/patient-,-a-,-visitors/uhealth-clinic-at-walgreens


BASCOM PALMER RAPID VIRTUAL EYE CARE 

Need Immediate Care? (cont.)

UHEALTH TOWER 24/7 EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT 

Personalized care approach with access to UHealth’s renowned experts across all disciplines —
cardiology, neurology, pulmonology, orthopedics, geriatrics, surgery and many more  
Staffed 24/7 with emergency medicine board-certified physicians 
Award-winning clinical pathway for immunocompromised oncology patients  
State-of-the-art radiology and imaging technology for rapid diagnoses 

UHEALTH JACKSON URGENT CARE CENTERS

If you’re sick or have a minor injury, don’t wait for a doctor’s appointment or spend the day in the
emergency room. No appointment necessary. 
Visit jacksonurgentcare.com for more information.
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Care for minor eye concerns  
Connect with a Bascom Palmer expert provider via video using your laptop,
smartphone, or tablet  
Glasses and contact lens prescriptions are not provided through this service 
$10 fee per visit (for UM/Aetna members) and free after deductible for
Aetna Health Savings Medical Plan members
Service is limited to persons located in the state of Florida
Schedule an appointment or call 800-329-7000 (option 2, 1).

https://jacksonurgentcare.com/
https://www.umiamihealth.org/bascom-palmer-eye-institute/rapid-virtual-eye-care


Tier Cost Description

Tier 1 $10 Covered preferred generic medications 
(not self-injectable) (G=Generics)

Tier 2 $45 Covered preferred brand name medications 
(not self-injectable) (PB=Preferred Brands)

Tier 3 $75 Covered non-preferred generic and brand-name medications (not self-
injectable) (NPB=Non-Preferred Brands)

Tier 4 $100 Preferred and non-preferred self-injectable drugs covered by prescription
benefits. Insulin is covered under Tiers 1, 2, and 3 (tier depends on type)
NPSP = Non-Preferred Specialty, PSP = Preferred Specialty

Local Pharmacy

First 30-Day Fill $45.00

30-Day Refill #1 $45.00

30-Day Refill #2 $112.50

Total Cost over 90
Days

$202.50

Prescription Drugs

Specialty Medications can be filled at:
University of Miami Specialty Pharmacy
CVS Specialty
Walgreens (on-site)

For more information, call 888-442-8479 or email
UHealthSP@miami.edu.

Mail Service & Maintenance Medications
Mail service are available through CVS
Caremark®.
If you take a maintenance medication (same
strength/dosage for more than 90 days), get a
90-day supply at CVS, CVS Caremark®, or other
in-network pharmacies (Walgreens, Publix,
Walmart) to save money and avoid penalties.
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Your prescription drug benefits are managed by Aetna/CVS, with access to over 68,000 pharmacies nationwide,
including CVS, Walgreens, Publix, Walmart, and many others.

How Coverage Works
Same Coverage Across All Medical Plans: Each plan covers the same drugs, using a four-tier cost
structure.
Lower of Copay or Cost: If your prescription costs less than your copay, you only pay the lower amount.
Health Savings Medical Plan: You must meet your deductible before prescription copays apply.

Finding Covered Drugs
Once enrolled in Aetna, use Aetna’s Medicine Search Tool to search for in-network pharmacies and see the
most current list of covered drugs and costs.
Formularies (drug lists) can change each year. If one of your medications changes tiers, Aetna will notify you
and may suggest alternatives.
Specialty copay does not apply to UHealth Specialty & CVS Specialty due to prudent rx copay program.

NOTE: If you fill your maintenance medications monthly (in 30-day increments), your copay will increase by 2½ times after the
second filled 30-day prescription. 

However, prescriptions for short-term medications (like antibiotics) can be filled at any retail pharmacy in the Aetna network. 

https://umiamihealth.org/en/uhealth-specialty-pharmacy
mailto:UHealthSP@Miami.edu
https://www.aetna.com/individuals-families/find-a-medication.html


HEALTH CARE FSA (INELIGIBLE IF ENROLLED IN A HSA) 

Flexible Spending Accounts (FSAs)

DEPENDENT CARE FSA 

A Dependent Care FSA lets you set aside pre-tax dollars to pay for eligible care expenses for your
dependents while you work.

What You Can Use It For
Daycare, preschool, or after-school care for children under age 13
Care for a child of any age who is physically or mentally unable to care for themselves
Care for elderly parents or other dependents

Contribution Limits for 2026
Up to $7,500 per household (whether you are single or married, filing jointly)
University of Miami employees earning less than $135,000: eligible for the full $7,500 contribution
University of Miami employees earning $135,000 or more: contribution capped at $3,000
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Receive a HealthEquity Visa by mail to pay for your family’s eligible health care expenses (anyone on your
tax return) at approved merchants, including pharmacies, providers’ offices, hospitals, as well as over the
counter items. Download the EZ Receipts mobile app from HealthEquity to view balances. 

 Contribution Limit for 2026
$3,400

IMPORTANT: You cannot enroll in a Health Care FSA if you elect the Health Savings Account (HSA). 

https://www.healthequity.com/mobile-app


Plan Pre-Tax Premiums  Cigna HMO  Delta Dental PPO 

Monthly  Monthly

Employee Only  $0.00 $0.00

Employee + Child  $10.79 $59.80

Employee + Children  $15.37 $59.80

Employee + Spouse  $10.64 $50.62

Employee + Family  $27.52 $106.94

HMO plan 
No annual benefit limit 
In-network benefits only 
Copays for most services 
Selection of primary care dentist required (can be different for each enrolled member) 
Primary care dentist (PCD) may be changed at any time (change effective the first day of the following
month) 
Locate a PCD at cigna.com/dental or 1-800-CIGNA24 (244-6224) 

CIGNA DENTAL 

Dental

DELTA DENTAL

PPO plan 
In-network and out-of-network benefits 
Annual deductible of $50 | $150 (family) 
Deductible does not apply to preventive services 
Other services require coinsurance (percentage of charges)

The University offers dental benefits through Cigna and Delta Dental on a pretax basis.

NOTE: Pre-tax premiums shown
are for full-time residents. For
additional dental information, visit
the Benefits website.

24

https://www.cigna.com/knowledge-center/dental-and-vision-health
https://www.hr.miami.edu/benefits-and-wellness/health-care/dental-plans/index.html
https://www.hr.miami.edu/benefits-and-wellness/health-care/dental-plans/index.html


Plan Pre-Tax Premiums  VSP Vision Plan

Monthly 

Employee Only  $5.65

Employee + Child  $12.90

Employee + Children  $12.90

Employee + Spouse  $10.29

Employee + Family  $16.66

Members receive a free annual routine eye exam with an Aetna/EyeMed or Bascom Palmer Eye
Institute optometrist or ophthalmologist. 
Members are also entitled to discounts on lenses, frames, contacts, and LASIK surgery. Schedule your
appointment with Bascom Palmer by calling 305-243-2020 or 305-243-CARE (2273). 
Visit aetna.com for more information about the vision benefit. 

NOTE: Free annual eye exams do not cover contact lens fitting. If you are interested in contact lenses,
please contact the Bascom Palmer Contact Lens Department at 305-326-6095 or any provider in the
Aetna/EyeMed network. 

UM/AETNA VISION COVERAGE (INCLUDED IN ALL UM MEDICAL PLANS) 

Vision

ADDITIONAL VOLUNTARY VISION COVERAGE THROUGH VSP VISION CARE 

This optional vision coverage, separate from the Aetna plan, includes an annual eye exam from a national
network of eye care providers. Visit the HR Benefits page or vsp.com for premiums and additional
information.  

Members can receive an eye exam every calendar year for a $10 copay when services are from a VSP
network provider. 
Lenses and frames are available every calendar year, each for a $20 copay (max of $150). 
20% off additional pairs of prescription glasses and non-prescription glasses. 
15% off professional contact lens services. 
Average discount of 15% off laser vision correction.
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https://www.aetna.com/
https://www.hr.miami.edu/benefits-and-wellness/health-care/vision-plans/index.html
https://www.vsp.com/


 

Financial Security Benefits
FREE FINANCIAL SECURITY BENEFITS (PROVIDED AT NO COST TO YOU)
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 Equaling one time your base salary, rounded to the nearest $1,000, to a maximum of $100,000. Coverage
begins upon employment. Benefits are paid only in the event of accidental death or dismemberment.

 
Monthly benefit equaling 66 2/3% of your base annual salary up to a maximum of $10,000. If you become
permanently disabled, there is a six-month waiting period before your LTD benefits begin to pay. 

Equaling two times your base salary, rounded to the nearest $1,000, to a maximum of $100,000. Coverage
begins upon employment. Benefits are paid only in the event of death.

LONG-TERM DISABILITY (LTD)

LIFE INSURANCE 

ACCIDENTAL DEATH & DISMEMBERMENT (AD&D) 



Voluntary Plans

VOLUNTARY EXCESS LIFE INSURANCE – GUARANTEED ENROLLMENT NOW 
You may elect coverage equaling one to eight times your base salary, rounded to the nearest $1,000, up
to $2.5 million. Guaranteed coverage for the lesser of four times base salary, or $1.5 million, if enrolling
within first 30 days.  

VOLUNTARY ACCIDENTAL DEATH AND DISMEMBERMENT 
You may elect coverage equaling one to eight times your base salary, rounded to the nearest $1,000, to a
maximum of $2.5 million. Limited coverage is available for spouse and dependent children. Participant
must enroll within 30 days from date of hire or during Open Enrollment.

SHORT-TERM DISABILITY (STD)
Coverage replaces 60% or 66 2/3% of participant’s base salary, up to a maximum of $5,000 per week for
up to 26 weeks, if unable to work due to an injury, illness, or maternity. Participant must enroll within 30
days from date of hire or during Open Enrollment. Once your enrollment is active, if you make a claim
within your first year of enrollment, there is a three month look back period from your effective date, for
any pre-existing conditions. Three month look back period is waived if you elect coverage during your new
hire enrollment period.

METLAW LEGAL PLAN 
Covers telephonic and office consultations with legal counsel for a variety of issues, representation,
document preparation, and more. The monthly $15.75 premium covers employee, spouse, and dependent
children. Participant must enroll within 30 days from date of hire or during Open Enrollment.

Premiums and coverage amounts for voluntary benefits are available in Workday and benefits.miami.edu. 

ADDITIONAL BENEFITS 

ADDITIONAL VOLUNTARY FINANCIAL SECURITY BENEFITS
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https://www.hr.miami.edu/benefits-and-wellness/index.html


Voluntary Plans (cont.)
Benefit

Cancer Indemnity (Aflac)
*Guaranteed Issue

Critical Illness (UNUM)
*Guaranteed Issue

Accident (UNUM) Hospital Indemnity
(UNUM)

What It Is

Provides financial support
to help cover expenses

related to cancer diagnosis
and treatment. Plan

details.

Provides a lump-sum cash
benefit for certain serious
health events. Plan details.

Helps cover costs after
accidental injuries (broken
bones, burns, dislocations,

etc.) Plan details.

Pays you for hospital stays,
outpatient surgery, or
observation stays. Plan

details.

When It
Helps

After a confirmed cancer
diagnosis

Upon diagnosis of covered
illness

After an accident or injury When you’re admitted to
the hospital or have
outpatient surgery

How It Pays

Direct payment to you (can
be used for medical or
non-medical expenses)

One-time direct payment
to you

Lump-sum or
scheduled payment
based on injury/
treatment
Additional 50% benefit
for services at UHealth

Daily or lump-sum
payment to you
Additional 50% benefit
for services at UHealth

Examples

Initial Diagnosis:
Employee/ Spouse:
$5,000; Child: $10,000
Radiation/Chemo
Physician
Administered:
$1,600/month

$10,000; $20,000 or
$30,000 depending on

illness

Hospital Admission:
$1,200
ICU Admission: $1,200
in addition
Hospital Confinement:
$350/day up to 365
days
ICU Confinement:
$350/day up to 15 days

Hospital/ICU
Admission: $1,500
Hospital Confinement:
$100/day up to 365
days
ICU Confinement:
$200/day up to 30 days

Be Well
Benefit

$75 per participant $100 per participant $100 per participant $100 per participant

Monthly
Premiums

EE: $38.08
EE + Spouse: $65.57
EE + Children: $38.08
EE+ Family: $65.87
(No charge for children)

Varies by age and
coverage; Starts at $2.50

to $321

EE: $5.54
EE + Spouse: $10.46
EE + Children: $12.05
EE + Family: $16.97

EE: $14.50
EE + Spouse: $33.18
EE + Children: $25.33
EE + Family: $44.01

Note: All premiums are added on a post-tax basis. The benefit payout is tax-free. 28

https://my.hr.miami.edu/_assets/pdf/benefits-content/oe-2026/aflac-benefit-summary-plan-design_coverage.pdf
https://my.hr.miami.edu/_assets/pdf/benefits-content/oe-2026/aflac-benefit-summary-plan-design_coverage.pdf
https://my.hr.miami.edu/_assets/pdf/benefits-content/oe-2026/university-of-miami-critical-illness-benefit-summary.pdf
https://my.hr.miami.edu/_assets/pdf/benefits-content/oe-2026/university-of-miami-accident-benefit-summary.pdf
https://my.hr.miami.edu/_assets/pdf/benefits-content/oe-2026/university-of-miami-hospital-benefit-summary.pdf
https://my.hr.miami.edu/_assets/pdf/benefits-content/oe-2026/university-of-miami-hospital-benefit-summary.pdf


MAXIMIZE YOUR SAVINGS

Voluntary Retirement Savings
Planning for retirement is one of the most important steps you can take for your future. Even if retirement
feels far away, the decisions you make today will shape the quality of your life later on. Visit
benefits.miami.edu or UMRetirement.com to view your retirement plan details. Review your retirement
contributions and ensure you are maximizing your benefit. The retirement plans provide you with an option
to make voluntary contributions on a pre-tax basis, or Roth after-tax basis, or a combination of both. Learn
more about our new contribution options, and designate your beneficiaries, at UMRetirement.com. 

Get Help on Demand 
Contact Fidelity at 1-800-642-7131 | TIAA at 1-800-842-2252 

Meet with a Fidelity or TIAA representative 
Schedule an appointment at UMRetirement.com. You can also call them directly at 1-800-642-
7131 (Fidelity) or 1-800-842-2252 (TIAA).

TAKE ACTION
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To review and/or make changes to your voluntary contributions:

1.Visit UMRetirement.com. 

2.Click Log In To Fidelity and enter your username and password. If you have not already

created a secure account, please click the Register as a new user link under the login

boxes to create your profile.

3.Once logged in, under Take Action, select Manage Contribution. 

4.Under Manage Your Contribution Amount, click Contribution Amount. 

5.Select Begin Change Contribution. 

6.Enter your desired percentage under the Pre-Tax or Roth Basic section, then click Change

Contribution Amount. 

7.Click Submit. 

8.Your election will go into effect within two payroll cycles. 

https://www.hr.miami.edu/benefits-and-wellness/index.html
https://umretirement.com/
https://umretirement.com/
https://umretirement.com/
https://umretirement.com/


What Are My Investment Options?
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RECOGNITION 

TUITION REMISSION
 

At the University of Miami, recognition is part of our culture. The Recognition Portal makes it easy to celebrate
colleagues, send meaningful thank-you notes, and highlight the great work happening across our campuses.
Whether you want to acknowledge teamwork, outstanding service, or someone who simply made your day, the
portal offers a simple way to share appreciation and stay connected.

We also honor long-standing dedication through our Long Service Awards, presented every five years beginning at
year five. These milestones celebrate the commitment and contributions of employees who continue to move our
mission forward. Together, our recognition programs reflect our gratitude for the people who make the U a vibrant
place to work and thrive.

Tuition benefits are designed to encourage employee and family participation in higher education and supports the
University’s overall interest in the personal and professional development of faculty and staff. Tuition benefits are only
available for use at the University of Miami. There is no benefit for outside institutions.

Employee Tuition Remission
Full-time faculty and staff are eligible for 100% tuition remission for two courses (six credits) per semester, up to 15
credits per calendar year, for most credited undergraduate and graduate programs at the University of Miami, for the
first semester after completing 90 days of employment. 

Part-time faculty and staff are eligible for tuition benefits on a prorated basis depending on their work effort.

Dependent Tuition Remission
For the first semester after completing one year of service, dependent tuition remission* provides spouses and eligible
unmarried dependent children tuition benefits of up to 128 attempted credits, for most credited undergraduate and
graduate programs at the University of Miami, based on the length of time you have been employed at the University.

Dependents (spouse or child) who are hired at the University as a benefits eligible employee will only be entitled to the
employee tuition remission benefit.

Learn more at at miami.edu/tuitionremission.
* benefits prorated for part-time benefits eligible employees

Just for Canes
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http://www.miami.edu/recognize
https://my.hr.miami.edu/workingattheu-internal/get-involved/recognition/lsa-award/index.html
http://www.miami.edu/tuitionremission
http://www.miami.edu/tuitionremission


 
EMPLOYEE DISCOUNT PROGRAM

 

LEADERSHIP & PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT

 

Visit benefits.miami.edu, and select Employee Discount Program under Work-Life for a complete list.

As a University of Miami employee, you are eligible to receive discounts on a number of products including
athletic event tickets, theme park tickets, wellness center services, restaurants and more.

UM employees are encouraged to learn, inspire others, and grow professionally through HR’s Talent and
Organizational Development leadership and professional development opportunities. 

Learn at your own pace. Enhance your professional development by accessing the ULearn catalogue of over
8,500 audio and video, on-demand courses, to help advance your career at the U. 

Inspire others by volunteering as a UFacilitator to impact our workforce from day one by showing new employees why
it’s great to be a Miami Hurricane. You will gain exposure and grow in your presentation and facilitation skills. 

Grow and be a lifelong learner by attending webinars in the areas of communication, collaboration, self-awareness,
organizational skills, and time management just to name a few. Grow as a leader and attend programs such as
Essentials of Leadership (EOL) and Lead and Manage Bootcamp.
 
For more information, contact Talent and Organizational Development at TOD@miami.edu or visit miami.edu/TOD. 

Just for Canes
RECOGNITION 

At the University of Miami, recognition is part of our culture. The Recognition Portal makes it easy to celebrate
colleagues, send meaningful thank-you notes, and highlight the great work happening across our campuses. Whether you
want to acknowledge teamwork, outstanding service, or someone who simply made your day, the portal offers a simple
way to share appreciation and stay connected.

We also honor long-standing dedication through our Long Service Awards, presented every five years beginning at year
five. These milestones celebrate the commitment and contributions of employees who continue to move our mission
forward. Together, our recognition programs reflect our gratitude for the people who make the U a vibrant place to work
and thrive.
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http://miami.edu/benefits
http://miami.edu/benefits
mailto:TOD%40miami.edu?subject=
mailto:TOD%40miami.edu?subject=
mailto:TOD%40miami.edu?subject=
http://miami.edu/TOD
http://miami.edu/TOD
http://miami.edu/TOD
https://www.hr.miami.edu/recognition/index.html
https://my.hr.miami.edu/workingattheu-internal/get-involved/recognition/lsa-award/index.html


Identify the best repayment strategy
for your specific student loan 

situation.

Our team will answer your most
pressing questions about student 

loan debt and repayment.

Through complimentary family
plans, your family members can 

create their own Tuition.io accounts!

The University will make monthly contributions towards your student loans, giving you more financial
freedom. You can start taking advantage of this program now.

Contribution amounts are determined based on role.
Full-time faculty and staff with six or more months of employment with the organization are eligible to
receive monthly contributions.
Student loan(s) must be in your name, from your own education. Parent PLUS loans are not eligible to
receive contributions.

Student Loan Repayment
Assistance

Strategy Finder Student Loan Coaching Family Member Access

Click here to learn more or visit Tuition.io to get started.
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https://umiami.tuition.io/login
https://umiami.tuition.io/login
https://umiami.tuition.io/login


Need More Information?
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IMPORTANT CONTACTS

Medical 

Aetna: 1-800-824-6411 • aetna.com 

Brightline Pediatric Mental/Behavioral Health: 1-888-224-7332 • hellobrightline.com/aetna 

Faculty and Staff Assistance Program (FSAP): 305-284-6604 • fsap.miami.edu 

HealthEquity (Flexible Spending Accounts/FSAs) : 1-877-924-3967 • healthequity.com 

Healthy Canes Employee Clinic: 305-243-WELL (9355) • healthycanesclinic.com 

UHealth Connect (employee appointment line): 305-243-CARE (2273) • uhealthsystem.com

UHealth Clinics at Walgreens: 888-689-8648 • UHealth at Walgreens

Dental 
Cigna: 1-800-CIGNA24 (244-6224) • cigna.com/dental 

Delta Dental: 1-800-521-2651 • deltadental.com 

Retirement 
Fidelity Investments: 1-800-642-7131 • umretirement.com 

TIAA: 1-888-488-3420 • umretirement.com

Other 
AFLAC: 1-800-99-AFLAC 

MetLaw: 1-800-821-6400 • legalplans.com

Office of Patient Advocacy: 305-243-HELP (4357) • officeofpatientadvocacy@med.miami.edu 

UHealth Patient Financial Services: 305-243-2900 • umiamihealth.org/billing 

UNUM (STD & LTD): unum.com/claims

VSP: 1-800-877-7195 • vsp.com 

Wellness Centers: Gables - 305-284-8500 • Medical - 305-243-7600 • miami.edu/wellness

Workday Helpdesk: Gables - 305-284-6565 • Medical - 305-243-5999 • miami.edu/workday-hr

• Visit miami.edu/benefits
• Complete the online inquiry form at miami.edu/benefits/ask
• Call HR-Total Rewards, your pay and benefits team, at 305-284-3004

https://www.aetna.com/
https://www.hellobrightline.com/
https://www.hellobrightline.com/
https://fsap.miami.edu/
https://www.healthequity.com/
https://www.healthequity.com/
https://umiamihealth.org/plp/employee-clinic
https://umiamihealth.org/plp/employee-clinic
https://umiamihealth.org/
https://umiamihealth.org/patient-,-a-,-visitors/uhealth-clinic-at-walgreens/locations
https://www.cigna.com/knowledge-center/dental-and-vision-health
https://www.cigna.com/knowledge-center/dental-and-vision-health
https://www.deltadental.com/
https://umretirement.com/
https://nb.fidelity.com/static/mybenefits/netbenefitslogin/#/login
https://umretirement.com/
https://legalplans.com/
https://umiamihealth.org/billing
https://www.vsp.com/
https://www.vsp.com/
https://wellness.studentaffairs.miami.edu/
https://workday-info.miami.edu/
http://www.miami.edu/benefits
https://umiami.qualtrics.com/jfe/form/SV_4T3dOawVtJM3o3Q



